From Bureau of Engineering, Topographical, Salaries and Supplies, to 

Bureau of Highways, Labor, Maintenance and Supplies............ 	4,000 00 
• Yours respectfully, 

LOUIS L. TRIBUS, 
Acting President of the Borough of Richmond. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) be and the same 

is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the President of the Borough 
of Richmond for the year igo6, entitled Bureau of Engineering, Topographical—Sal-
aries and Supplies, the same being in excess of the amounts required for the pur-

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment, adopted June 3, 1904, the entire cost and expense of this proceeding is to 
be borne and paid by The City of New York, for which Corporate Stock to the amount 
of thirty-three thousand seven hundred and sixty-two dollars ($33,762) should be 
issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions, of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of thirty-three thousand seven hundred and sixty-
two dollars ($33,762),  the proceeds whereof to be applied to replenish the Fund for 
Street and Park Openings for the expense to be borne by The City of New York in 
the matter of opening and extending High Bridge Park, north of Washington Bridge, 
in the Twelfth Ward, Borough of Manhattan, pursuant to the provisions of a resolu-

[...]

Pursuant to the provisions of section 4 of chapter 543, of the Laws of 1902, the 
entire cost and expense of this proceeding is to be borne and paid by The City of 
New York and is to be a charge against the Fund for Street and Park Openitngs,' 
for which Corporate Stock to the amount of twenty-seven thousand, two hundred and 
eighty-four dollars and five cents ($27,284.05) should be issued. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 174 of the revised Greater 

New York Charter, the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Cvrporafe 
Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the revised 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of twenty-seven thousand, two hundred and 
eighty, -four dollars and five cents ($27,284.05), the proceeds whereof to be applied to 
replenish the Fund for Street and Park Openings for the expense to be borne by 
The City of New York in the matter of acquiring title to lands deemed necessary 
for the construction of a bridge over the Bronx river at Westchester avenue, in

[...]

The amount of the award so made to the O'Donohue Estates, with interest 
thereon to November 15, 1906, is five thousand one hundred and seventy dollars 
(I70). 

To provide means for the payment of this award and the interest thereon Cor-
porate Stock to the amount of five thousand one hundred and seventy dollars ($5,170) 
should be issued, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 513 of the Laws of 19o4. 

A resolution for that purpose is herewith submitted. 
Respectfully, 

H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 513 of the Laws of 1904, 

the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the revised Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of five thousand one hundred and seventy dollars 
($5,170) for the purpose of providing means to pay the award made by the Board of 
Assessors in the matter of damages sustained by owners of property on Twelfth 
avenue, between One Hundred and Twenty-ninth and One Hundred and Thirty-fifth 
streets, in the Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, by reason of the con-